

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CCP(S) No. 311/2023

M/s Surya Cement Products

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Manik Bhardwaj, Advocate.

**Vs**

Inderjeet J & K Small Scale Industrial Dev  
Corporation Ltd. and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**(06.11.2023)**

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within four weeks for filing compliance report/statement of facts.

List on 29.12.2023.



सत्यमेव जयते

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
**06.11.2023**  
*Shivalee*