

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CM No. 4381/2024 in  
CCP(S) No. 311/2023**

M/S Surya Cement Products

..... Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Wajida Naseem, Advocate vice  
Mr. Gagan Kohli, Advocate

**Vs**

Indertjeet J&K and Ors

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA F-R-1

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER  
12.08.2024**

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks two weeks' time to taking steps for the service of the respondent Nos. 4 to 13.

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall furnish copy of the writ petition to the counsel for the respondents during the course of this week.

List on **11.10.2024**

**(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)  
Judge**

**Jammu  
12.08.2024  
Javid Iqbal**