

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CCP(S) No. 311/2023 in
WP(C) No. 894/2023**

M/s Surya Cement Products Th.
Sunny Verma

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. K. Bhardwaj, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Manik Bhardwaj, Advocate

Vs

Inderjeet J and K Small Scale Industrial
Development Corporation Ltd. and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG
Mr. S. S. Nanda, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
06.11.2024

1. Two weeks' time is granted to Mr. S. S. Nanda, Sr. AAG to file compliance report, failing which, respondent Nos. 1 to 3 shall remain present before the Court on the next date of hearing.
2. List on 27.11.2024.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
06.11.2024
Neha-II