

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CCP(S) 311/2023

M/S Surya Cement products

....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. K. Bhardwaj, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Gagan Koli, Advocate

V/s

Inderjeet J&K Small Scale Industrial Dev.
Corp. & others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG for R-1
Mr. S. S. Nanda, Sr. AAG for R -2 and 3

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
20.12.2024

Order dated 28.11.2024 passed by this Court has not been complied with by respondent No. 3- Director Rural Development Department, however, Mr. S. S. Nanda, learned senior AAG fairly submits that statement of facts already filed on behalf of respondents 2 and 3 is not in compliance to the judgment/order 17.04.2023 passed by this Court in WP(C) No. 894/2023 and, accordingly, seeks just one week's further time to come up with the final compliance of the aforesaid order.

One week's further time is granted to Mr. Nanda, learned Sr. AAG for filing fresh statement of facts along with the consideration order strictly in compliance to the order dated 17.04.2023 passed by this Court, failing which respondent No. 2 shall remain present in the Court on the next date of hearing.

List on 31.12.2024.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu:
20.12.2024
Bir