

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CCP(S) No. 311/2023
In WP(C) No. 894/2023**

M/s Surya Cement Products Th.
Sunny Verma

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Manik Bhardwaj, Advocate

vs

Inderjeet J and K Small Scale Industrial
Development Corporation Ltd. and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. S. S. Nanda, Sr. AAG
Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

**ORDER
31.12.2024**

1. Adjourned at request of the counsels for the parties.
2. List on 24.03.2025.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

Jammu
31.12.2024
Neha-II