

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No.311/2023
In WP(C) No.894/2023

M/s Surya Cement ProductsPetitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. M.K.Bhardwaj, Sr. Advocate with
M/s Gagan Kohli & Manik Bhardwaj,
Advocates

V/s

Inderjeet and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Dewakar Sharma, Dy. AG

CORAM: HON'BLE MS.JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

09.05.2025

Reply stands filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

Mr. Dewakar Sharma, learned Dy. AG seeks and is granted last and final opportunity for filing compliance report/statement of facts strictly in consonance with order dated 17th April, 2023 passed in WP(C) No.894/2023 as well as in terms of order dated 28.11.2024 by or before the next date of hearing. He is also directed to produce the relevant record on the next date of hearing.

List on 31st May, 2025.

**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi
Judge**

Jammu:
09.05.2025
Vinod