

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No. 311/2023 In
WP(C) No. 894/2023

M/s Surya Cement Products

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. M K Bhardwaj, Advocate

v/s

Inderjeet J&K Small Scale Industrial Dev
Corporation Ltd. and Others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Diwakar Sharma, Dy. AG

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
21.07.2025

Mr. Diwakar Sharma, learned Dy. AG representing respondent No. 1 states that he has already filed Status/Compliance Report on 31.05.2025. However, the same is not on record.

Registry is directed to trace out, digitize the same and place it on record by or before the next date of hearing.

Divisional Manager SICOP, Jammu is present in person along with relevant record. Learned counsel for the respondent No. 1 is directed to produce record on the next date of hearing.

List on **12.08.2025**.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
21.07.2025
Nikhil