

Serial No. 117

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM No. 6967/2025 in
CCP(S) No. 311/2023

M/s Surya Cement Products

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Gagan Kohli, Advocate.

Vs

Inderjeet J and K Small Scale Industrial Dev. Corporation

.....Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
(03.12.2025)

CM No. 6967/2025

Application CM No. 6967/2025 is for preponement which has been rendered infructuous as the next date of hearing in the main case is already fixed for **15.12.2025**, as such, the instant application is **dismissed** as having been rendered infructuous.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
03.12.2025

Shivalee