

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP (S) No. 311/2023

M/S Surya Cement Products

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Gagan Kohli, Advocate

v/s

Inderjeet J & K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Dewakar Sharma, Dy. AG
Ms. Saliqua Sheikh, Assisting counsel to
Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
26.12.2025

Learned counsel for the respondents are directed to produce relevant record before this Court on the next date of hearing.

List on **03.02.2026**.



सत्यमेव जयते

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
26.12.2025
Manan