

Sr. No. 139

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**Case:- CCP(S) No. 311/2023
WP(C) No. 894/2023**

M/S Surya Cement Products
Th. Sunny Verma

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. M K Bhardwaj, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Manik Bhardwaj, Advocate.

V/s

Inderjeet J&K Small Scale Industrial Corporation Ltd.
and ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Saliqa Sheikh, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
15.04.2026

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents is directed to produce the original record in terms of order dated 26.12.2025, failing which, respondent No. 1-Managing Director, J&K Small Scale Industrial Development Corporation Ltd. shall appear in person.

List again on **04.05.2026**.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
15.04.2026
Ram Krishan