

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No. 311/2023
In [WP(C) No. 894/2023]
CM No. 139/2025

M/s Surya Cement Products

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Gagan Kohli, Advocate.

v/s

Inderjeet J and K Small Scale Industries Dev
Corporation Ltd. and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Dewakar Sharma, Dy. AG
Ms. Saliqa Sheikh, Advocate vice
Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
20.05.2026

Sh. Manu Sharaf- Divisional Manager, Finance is present along
with original record.

He is directed to hand over the original record in the office of
Respondent No.2- Commissioner/Secretary, Rural Development Department,
Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar within a week's time against proper receipt.

List on 10.07.2026.

In the meantime, respondent No.2 is directed to file fresh
compliance report after perusal of the original record, with advance copy to the
learned counsel for the other side.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
20.05.2026
Raj Kumar